
0016A 002012

Induslnd Bank

APPENDIX IV-A

Under Rule 9(1)

[See proviso to Rule 8(6)]
Sale Notice for sale of Immovable Property

E-Auction Sale Notice for sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial

Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (SARFAESI Act).

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s), Co-borrowers and
Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the physical
possession of which has been taken on 18/01/2024 by the Authorised Officer of IndusInd Bank Limited. The

Secured assets, will be sold on "As and where is basis", "as is what is basis", whatever there is basis" and "No

recourse Basis" on 02/06/2025, for recovery of Rs. 4,559,614.11/- (Rupees Fourty Five Lakh Fifty Nine
Thousand Six Hundred Fourteen Paise Eleven Only) as on 02/05/2025 together with further interest, cost &
expenses etc; due to the Secured Creditor from following Borrower/ Co-Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor. The
reserve price and earnest money to be deposited is mentioned below respectively.

That Bank has fixed the reserve price and the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) mentioned herein below, shall be

deposited through IMPS/RTGS/ NEFT only in favour of "IndusInd Bank Ltd having Account No.
00073564611092, IFSC: INDB0000007, and Branch Address: No. 3 Village Road Nungambakkan, Chennai -
600034.

Before submitting the tender document, the successful bidder(s) shall pay a deposit of 25% of the Sale Price

(less 10% amount paid along with the Bid. The purchaser needs to pay remaining 15% on sale confirmation) on
the date of e-Auction or not later than the next working day. The balance amount of 75% of the Sale Price is

required to be deposited within 15 days from the date of Sale Confirmation Letter as contemplated under as
per SARFAESI Act.

Name of Borrower/ Co-

Borrower's/Guarantor's/Mortgagor's
Address

Loan Account Numbers

Description Of The

Property/Secured Asset

Immovable

(1) M/s Devji Export Through Its Proprietor Mr. Vinod Kumar

Pomal, (2) Mrs. Urmila W/o Mr. Vinod Kumar Pomal, (3) Mr. Vinod
Kumar Pomal

Near Chhotapara Maszid

Infront Of National Tailor,

Raipur, Chhattisgarh 492001

ALSO AT:

House No. 36/1140, Pingey Bada

Near Ram Mandir, Raipur Chhattisgarh 492001

ALSO AТ:

Flat Unit No. A-28, Family Unit No. 603, 6th Floor, Dhebar Tower,

Civil Station Block No. 18, Plot No. 16/4,6,7,8,9

House No 34/335 (New 2/235), Pt Bhagwati Charan Shukla Ward

No. 48, Raipur Khas, P.H No. 106/A, Mohalla Chhotapara, Byron

Bazar, Raipur-1, Raipur (C.G) 492001

FRV00231N

All The Piece And Parcel Property Bearing Flat Unit No. A-28,

Family Unit No. 603, 6th Floor, Dhebar Tower

Civil Station Block No. 18, Plot No. 16/4,6,7,8,9

House No 34/335 (New 2/235),
Pt Bhagwati Charan Shukla Ward No. 48, Raipur Khas,

Sangam Tower, Jaipur Branch: Induslnd Bank Limited, 1st Floor Sangam Tower, Jaipur - 302001.

Regd. Office: 2401, Gen. Thimmayya Rd. (Cantoment), Pune - 411 001. India.
Tel.: (020) 26343201 Fax: (020) 2634 3241 Visit us at www.indusind.com

CIN: L65191PN1994PLC076333




